

RESOLUTION #2004-05

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION DECLARING A LOCAL DISASTER DUE TO ROCKSLIDES

WHEREAS, winter storms and warm temperatures have caused a closure on the Banks/Lowman Road due to rock slides; and

WHEREAS, the debris flow has caused an electrical power outage to the Northeastern community of Lowman within Boise County; and

WHEREAS, it appears to the Boise County Board of Commissioners that a disaster situation exits in Boise County which local County resources can not adequately handle;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Boise County Board of Commissioners that a state of Disaster be declared at 9:28 a.m. on the 21st day of February 2004.

PASSED and ADOPTED, as a Resolution during the regular meeting of the Boise County Board of Commissioners on the 23rd day of February 2004, upon motion made by Commissioner Roger B. Jackson and seconded by Commissioner Dale Hanson.

BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Dale Hanson, Chairman

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Resolution #2004-05 Disaster/Emergency Declara

Phone (208) 392-6636 FAX (208) 392-4473 2-23-2004

P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631